### ECOLOGY FUND: APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN OF TRUSTEES

\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_

Lodged au Greffe on 21st March 2000 by the Planning and Environment Committee



# STATES OF JERSEY

#### STATES GREFFE

180

2000

P.37

Price code: A

# PROPOSITION

## THE STATES are asked to decide whether they are of opinion -

to refer to their Act dated 26th March 1991, in which they approved the establishment of an Ecology Fund, and their Act dated 25th April 1995 agreeing that the chairman of the trustees should be a member of the States, appointed by the States on the recommendation of the Planning and Environment Committee, and to appoint Deputy Jennifer-Anne Bridge of St. Helier as chairman of the trustees of the Fund.

PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE

#### Report

On 25th April 1995 the States agreed with the recommendation of the Planning and Environment Committee that the chairman of the trustees of the Ecology Fund should be a member of the States, appointed by the States on the recommendation of the Planning and Environment Committee.

Following the retirement of Deputy James Thomas Johns from the States, the Committee recommends the appointment of Deputy Jennifer-Anne Bridge as a trustee and as chairman of the trustees of the Ecology Fund.

The Committee wishes to express its appreciation to Mr. Johns for his enthusiasm and for his substantial contribution to the work of the Fund.

The Committee is glad to report that the other trustees have agreed to continue to carry out their valuable work, of which the Committee is most appreciative.